

SYSTEMATIC RECONSTRUCTION - EXISTING
BIKE TRAIL - CHERRY ROCK PARK TO BEADLE

Project: PARK
Location: CHERRY ROCK PARK TO BEADLE PARK

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108
Phone No.: 605.339.4157
Value of OFM: \$

Bid Estimate: \$ 580,000.00
Budget: \$ 520,000.00
Letting Date: 02/21/19
Time: 2:00PM

Soukup Bidder: Construction, Inc.
Address: POBox 89106
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57109
Phone No.: 605.332.5282

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
1509 E. 39th St.
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.331.5626

F.R.S., Inc. DBA Solbros Bidder: Construction
20574 Griese
Place
Pierre, SD 57501
Phone No.: 605.223.8544

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,669.11	\$ 20,669.11	\$139,795.00	\$ 139,795.00	\$59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2370	\$ 2.35	\$ 5,569.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 42,660.00
4	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2490	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,695.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,410.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 44,820.00
5	110.0500	REMOVE PIPE CULVERT	FT	30	\$ 14.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00
6	110.0510	REMOVE PIPE END SECTION	EA	6	\$ 51.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	40	\$ 29.40	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00
8	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
9	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	132	\$ 2.20	\$ 290.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,056.00
10	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT	LF	107	\$ 7.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 749.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,284.00
11	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	4500	\$ 9.50	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 36,000.00
12	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	250	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	CY	1250	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	1950	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,700.00
15	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	1950	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,700.00
16	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
17	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
18	620.0610	SPLIT RAIL WOOD FENCE	FT	100	\$ 28.35	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
19	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
20	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
21	SPECIAL	BIKE TRAIL HANDRAIL	LF	100	\$ 72.45	\$ 7,245.00	\$ 115.34	\$ 11,534.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 8,200.00
22	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET BIKE TRAIL SIGN KIOSK	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	700.0310	CLASS C RIPRAP	TON	6.5	\$ 87.00	\$ 565.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 650.00
24	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	1115	\$ 3.68	\$ 4,103.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,690.00
25	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	LF	1115	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,170.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,230.00
27	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1 TOUGH PLAY	LB	1680	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 17,556.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,760.00
28	731.0252	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 2 SHORT GRASS PRAIRIE MIX	LB	2	\$ 31.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
29	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1110	\$ 0.53	\$ 588.30	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,665.00
30	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	20330	\$ 0.21	\$ 4,269.30	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,236.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 10,165.00
31	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LLS	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	6.9	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 10,867.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 9,108.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,800.00
33	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	950	\$ 3.68	\$ 3,496.00	\$ 2.31	\$ 2,194.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,275.00
34	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
35	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	4	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
36	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CONTRACTOR ACCESS	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	4	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
38	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
39	831.0110	TYPE B DRAINAGE FABRIC	SY	90	\$ 4.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 517.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00
40	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	232	\$ 2.10	\$ 487.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,784.00
41	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	14	\$ 52.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,302.00
42	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 2,363.00	\$ 2,363.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 1,541.00
43	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	2455	\$ 20.25	\$ 49,713.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 73,650.00
44	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	12670	\$ 4.10	\$ 51,947.00	\$ 6.55	\$ 82,988.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 69,685.00
45	651.0050	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	6640	\$ 4.20	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 47,476.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 43,160.00
46	651.0160	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	165	\$ 12.60	\$ 2,079.00	\$ 29.15	\$ 4,809.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,155.00
47	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 61.05	\$ 4,884.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
48	450.0105	12" RCP CLASS 5 FURNISH	FT	100	\$ 18.30	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 14.32	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	450.110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
50	4502000	12" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	7	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 569.70	\$ 3,987.90	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
51	450.2001	12" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
52	450.0143	24" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	60	\$ 25.65	\$ 1,539.00	\$ 32.97	\$ 1,978.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,980.00
53	450.0150	24" RCP INSTALL	FT	60	\$ 43.80	\$ 2,628.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
54	450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 404.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 734.18	\$ 734.18	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00
55	450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 435.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
56	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	7	\$ 825.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 973.50	\$ 6,814.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
57	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	399	\$ 2.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 857.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 798.00
58	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 797.50	\$ 797.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
59	SPECIAL	HEADWALL STRUCTURE	EA	1	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
60	SPECIAL	SITE ELECTRICAL	LS	1	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 1,368.40	\$ 1,368.40	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00
61	SPECIAL	REMOVE AND RESET LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	EA	1	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00
62	SPECIAL	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT POLE FOOTING	EA	1	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
63	635.4020	1.5" DIAMETER FOOTING LIGHT POLE	FT	4	\$ 223.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 233.20	\$ 932.80	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 5,004.00
64	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	86.5	\$ 10.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 761.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 865.00
65	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	38.5	\$ 11.80	\$ 454.30	\$ 9.90	\$ 381.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 423.50
66	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	16.5	\$ 12.60	\$ 207.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 181.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 198.00
67	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	45.3	\$ 19.45	\$ 881.09	\$ 26.40	\$ 1,195.92	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,313.70
68	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	23	\$ 15.75	\$ 362.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 276.00
69	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	215	\$ 0.53	\$ 113.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 473.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 516.00
70	SPECIAL	ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SYMBOL	EA	1	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 27.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00
71	998.0100	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE INSURANCE	LS	1	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 338,338.00	Total Bid	\$ 528,776.15	Total Bid	\$ 583,989.20
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------